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FUTURE READY

International Student Fees 2024

ENROLMENT AND ENTRANCE COSTS

Application Fee
Payable at the time of submitting your application to cover administrative costs. This fee is non-refundable. $300

Entrance Fee
The Entrance Fee is required as confirmation of acceptance of an offer of a place. This fee is non-refundable. $900

Kristin Education Bond
A non-interest bearing bond will be payable upon acceptance at Kristin. This will be repaid after the student $3,000
leaves Kristin, provided the appropriate notice has been given and all accounts are paid.

ANNUAL TUITION FEES

Junior School (Years 0-6) $37,557
Middle School (Years 7-10) $46,331
Senior School (Years 11-13) $47294
Sibling Discount

A discount of 10% off tuition fees only, is given to the third sibling of families attending Kristin Junior-Senior School (excluding
Little Doves Early Learning Centre and Kindergarten). This discount increases to 15% for the fourth and subsequent siblings
attending Kristin.

ADDITIONAL FEES

Activity Fee
This fee covers all field trips associated with delivering the curriculum and varies across year levels. up to $670

Development Contribution

Per Child. $1150
English Acquisition Lessons (if required) $1,850
Homestay Accommodation $390 p.w
Medical Insurance approx $650p.a

Refer to ‘Travel and Health Insurance’ Guidelines

Digital Learning Programme

Year 4 Students will lease an iPad package from Kristin. The iPad will be managed and owned by Kristin until the student

finishes Junior School, at which point ownership will be transferred to the family. Estimated to cost $1,600, based on current prices.
Years 5-6 Bring your own iPad 128GB recommended (no iPad mini please, all apps are published on the Kristin Portal and are self-install).
Years 7-10 Bring your own laptop (majority of software is free or curriculum software).

Years 11-13 Bring your own laptop (majority of software is free or curriculum software).

Kristin Alumni Association Fee
This $500 one-off payment covers lifetime membership to the Kristin Alumni Association. This fee is non-refundable.

Uniform
New students can expect to pay approximately $1,100 to obtain the full Kristin uniform. Second hand items are available through the
KFF second hand uniform sales. Details of uniform requirements can be found here >>

Bus Fares
These are dependent on use and distance from Kristin. Details of routes and fares can be found here >>
Concession cards are available by emailing the Retail Shop for casual users.
All amounts include GST


https://www.kristin.school.nz/admissions/uniform/
https://www.kristin.school.nz/admissions/kristin-buses/
mailto:retailshop%40kristin.school.nz?subject=

Other Costs
Additional costs are charged to the school account for incidental items such as co-curricular activities, outdoor education (camp)
and IB Diploma exam fees. These costs are communicated to families before being charged to a school account.

The following fees are required to be paid in full by Friday 10 November 2023:

- Tuition fee for the whole year

- Homestay for the whole year

Alumni Fee (entry year only)

- Activity and Development Contribution and Medical Insurance for the whole year.

This will provide adequate time for the issue/renewal of Student Visas by the New Zealand Immigration Service. Student Visas must
be presented to the Admissions Manager before International students can begin their studies at Kristin School.

Please note that the fees are not refundable within the first 12 months for international students who wish to transfer to domestic
fees as a result of gaining permanent residence or a work permit during that period. In subsequent years of enrolment, both notice
and evidence of the change of status must be sent to the Executive Principal a full term in advance before a change of fees can be
granted to apply to the subsequent term.

Tuition Fee Protection: The Board has in place a policy which holds all pre-paid tuition fees in a reserve. At the beginning of each
term, a quarter of the pre-paid tuition fees are transferred from the reserve to the school's income account. This policy enables the
pre-paid portion of the fees to be readily identified at any time.



